Sacred Heart School, Chianki
Syllabus For : Std. 11l — 2020-21

First Term Examination

Subject-M.Sc.
Book Name -: Living Values

First Terminal Examination

Ch. No.
1. Let us Pray
2. God is Everywhere
3. God speaks to us
4, Let us Love God
5. Good Friends
6. An Ideal Student
7. Let us be grateful
Second Terminal Examination

8. Learn to Forgive
9. Be kind to all
10. Happy Families
11.  Time is Precious
12. Develop Good Habits

The Two parrots (Story)
13.  Plants Are Our Friends

Thirds Terminal Examination

14, Smile away
15.  Be Fair

The Iron Balance (Story)
16.  Selfishness Brings Sorrow

The Miser and His Gold (Story)
17.  Don’t Be Proud
18. Right and Wrong
19. Reuvision Exercises

Subject-English-1

First Terminal Examination

Ch. No. Name of the chapter
1. Alphabetical Order
2. The Sentence
3. Asking Question
4. The Comma
o. Nouns
6. Nouns: Common and Proper
7. Nouns: Singular and Plural
8. Nouns: Gender
9. )
Review-I
10. Adjectives
11. Comparisons
29. Reading Skills
30. Listening Skills
31. Writing Skills
32. Listening Skills

Page No.

6-8
9-11
12-14
15-17
18-20
21-23

24-26
27-29
30-32
33-35
36-38
39-40
41-43

44-46
47-49
50-51
52-54
55-56
57-59
60-62
63-64

100



Ch.No.
12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

29.

30.

31

32.
[Note: - Parts

Ch. No.
22.
23.

24.
25.
26.
217.
28.

29.
30.
3L
32.
[Note: - Parts

Second Termination Examination
Name of the Chapter
A, An, The
Pronouns
Verbs
Is, Are, Am
Was, Were
Have, Has, Had
Simple Present Tense
Present Continuous Tense
Simple Past Tense
Simple Future tense
Reading Skills
Listening Skills
Writing Skills
Listening Text

of Speech]

Third Terminal Examination
Name of the Chapter
Can, Cannot, Should, Should not
Short Forms
Review- 2
Adverbs
Prepositions
Conjunctions
Interjections
Understanding Words
Review - 3
Reading Skills
Listening Skills
Writing Skills
Listening Texts

of Speech]

Subject-English-11

Books Name:

Ch. No.

e

PoOpPE

1. Gul Mohar. Language for life(3)
2. Through the Looking Glass

First Terminal Examination
Name of the Chapter

Noi saves a Whale (Gul Mohar)
Kaku and Lal Hawa

(Poem) Giraffes

Safe Again

A Wonderful Gift

The Golden Bird

(Poem) A frog ina Well

Looking — Glass House (Through the Looking Glass)

The Garden of Live Flowers
Looking — Glass Insects
Tweedledum and Tweedledee

Page No.
33
36
39
43
45
47
48
50
52
o4
85
91
95
10

Page No.
56
58
60
63
69
74
77
78
82
85
91
95
100

Page No.
1-5

9-12
17-18
19-22
25-29
33-36
41-42

4-9
11-18
19-25
27-31



10.

11.
12.

8.
9.
10.

Second Terminal Examination
The Great Escape (Gul Mohar)
(Poem) The Brook
The seven snowmen
(Poem) Tiptoe Night
A Trip to Mars
(Poem) Kites

Wool and Water (Through the Looking Glass)
Humpty Dumpty
The Lion and the Unicorn
Third Terminal Examination
Heidi in the City (Gul Mohar)
(Poem) Carousel
The storm at Night
(Poem) Shooting star
Eugenie and the Sharks
Afraid of the Dark

It’s My Own Invention(Through the Looking Glass)
Queen Alice
Which Dreamed It?

Subject:- G.Sc.
Book :- Everything you need to know about Science

Ch. No.
1.

2.
3.
4

oo

~

9.

10.
11.
12.

First Terminal Examination
Name of the Chapter
Living and Non-Loving Things
The Human Body
The Respiratory System

Birds
Second Terminal Examination
Insects
Plants In Our Surroundings
Test Paper-I

Food Obtained From Plants
Solids, Liquids and Gases

Third Terminal Examination
Properties of Water
Water As A Resource
The Sun-The Ultimate Source of Energy
Health and Cleanliness
Test Paper-II

Subjects : Social Studies
Book:- Junior World-3

Ch. No.

NouokwphpE

First Terminal Examination
Name of the Chapter
Our Houses
Our Neighbourhood
Our Clothes
Our Food
Our Festivals
Means of Transport
Communication
*Review — 1

44-49
54-56
57-61
67-68
69-74
79-80

33-39
40-44
46-54

81-86
91-92
93-98
103-104
105-108
113-118

56-63
65-75
76-79

Page No.
9-16
17-24
25-31
32-42

43-50
51-57
58-59
60-69
70-78

79-84
85-92
93-101
102-109
110-111

Page No.
1-5

6-9
10-14
15-20
21-25
26-30
31-36

37



8.

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Second Terminal Examination
The Sun, the Moon and the stars
The Earth
Continents and Dreams
Mountains and Valleys
Maps and Directions
Our States and Union Territories
The Land in Our Country
Things India is Known By
Review-2
Third Terminal Examination
Our National Days
Natural Resources
Our Past
The Story of Early Humans
Humans Learn New Thing
The Story of the Pyramids
The Indus Cities
*Review -3

Subjects : Computer
Books Name: Doodle Computer studies

First Terminal Examination

Ch. No. Name of the chapter
1. Computer System
2. GUI Operating system

Second Terminal Examination
3. Word Processor :MS Word 2010
4, The Internet : An Introduction

Third Terminal Examination
5. Fun with Paint
6. File Management Organisation of Folders
Subject : G.K.
Books Name : Around the Globe

First Terminal Examination

Ch. No. Name of the Chapter
1. The Blue Sky
2. Weather and Climate
3. The Calendar
4, Face of the Earth
5. Green World
6. Many Plants
7. Animals and Birds
8. Wings
9. Sounds of Animals
10. A World under the Sea
11. Activity
12. Insect Word
13. Who Am I?
14. Complete their Names
15. I Love India
16. States of India
17. Know your Country
18. India Speaks

38-42
43-46
47-51
52-55
56-59
60-64
65-70
71-75
85

76-79
80-84
86-90
91-95
96-101
102-107
108-113
114

Page No.
9-19
20-31

32-41
42-29

50-59
60-64

Page No.

o ~NOoO O

©

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22



Ch. No.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

Ch. No.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40
41.
42.
43,
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.

Second Terminal Examination
Name of the Chapter
Places of worship
Founders of Religion
Activity
Festivals of India
Costumes of India
Special Names
Pride of India
Faces Familiar to you
Wonderful India
Read and Relax
Sound- Sound ..Pleasant or Noisy
Moving World
Kitchen Action Words
Common trade Names
Number Me
Eye wit
Halves and Quarters
Third Terminal Examination
Name of the Chapter
Interesting World
Languages of the World
Flying High
Useful Machines
Machine Puzzle
Scientific World
Musical Instruments
Land Transport
Air Transport
Water Transport
Traffic Signs
We Need Them
Sports World
Wold of Games
Identify these Games/Sports Personalities
You Should Know
Natural Happenings

Subject : Maths
Books Name : Precise Mathematics

Ch. No.
1.

o

*0oNo o

11
12.

First Terminal Examination
Name of the Chapter
Revision
Number
Addition
Subtraction
Second Terminal Examination
Multiplication
Division
Geometry
Measurements
Few sums from chapter addition and subtraction
Third Terminal Examination
Data Handling
Time
Patterns
Money

Page No.

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Page No.
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Page No.
05-10
11-43
44-57
58-72

73-84
85-88
89-102
103-121

113-121
122-133
134-138
139-147

Sums from chapter addition, subtraction, Multiplication & Division.



Subject : Hindi-I

Ch. No.
1.
2.
3.
1.
12,
13
15,
16.
17.
18.
14,

11.
12.
13.
15.
16.
17.
18.
20.

First Terminal Examination
Name of the Chapter
FEE e Eie—TEte 19 0 9o v oW

oo™ Ten [PEeN — SUNeE 19 9 T% ) UEE aETE

THE Ve @ o TS & (1 | 7 09 W oW
AH A 1 W 7 90) W A
T oE—
fora—
TR TEe—
o -
Second Terminal Examination
Name of the Chapter
ferm @ Tea
EERIER -

FETEt wem [FUa—EE, 10—19) [TF. 59) U AT

foom weE U9, 10—19) [T, 64] Wi 2TH

I TeR © o Uw TR B W 14) U 60] U 2nA

AET a9 14) 0. 76 ) W e
T e —

Trrae—

TEHT T

(Note — Ch. 1.2.3, mncluded)

Ch. No.
8
g,
10.
14,
11.
12.
13.
15.
16.
17.
18.
20.

Third Terminal Examination
Name of the Chapter
EHEL IR R
T ® UgaH
o 57 e no. 72-75, TR AT
FETTE TER (TE A1, 20 9 28, W T
T e (Fe—ae 20 ¥ 28, W A
T Wl © o UG Tew (15 | 21, WA AT
WD Rl 15 | 20, U 76, W aOTH)
TF o
o 79 PgNo. 92— &, &)

(Note- Ch. 4. 5, 6. 7 mncluded)

Page No.
5 —10
11—186
17—21
60—61
65—66
69—71
7r—va

Page No.
2226
27—32
3357
38—42
60—61
65—66
69—71
7r—va

90—

Page No.
4348
49-53
54—57
T4—75
60—61
6566
6971
77—78



Subject : Hindi-II

First Terminal Examination

Ch.
1, 9 % 9o On e
2, I TIeT
3, TS
4 F99 @9 @ad
5 AT F B
Second Terminal Examination
8. Tide @ W
7 Ug 2T Uiy
8. = @mene B
) el @ G9aN
10. 9 OO0 @ aEoen
11. T AT U U=
Third Terminal Examination
12 Qo a0
13, IESEIEIE
14, T FAMT e e
15. ATHH T TS
16, T A s
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