Sacred Heart School, Chianki Syllabus For : Std. III – 2020-21

First Term Examination

Subject-M.Sc.

Book Name -: Living Values

First Terminal Examination

Ch. No.		Page No.
1.	Let us Pray	5
2.	God is Everywhere	6-8
3.	God speaks to us	9-11
4.	Let us Love God	12-14
5.	Good Friends	15-17
6.	An Ideal Student	18-20
7.	Let us be grateful	21-23
	Second Terminal Examination	
8.	Learn to Forgive	24-26
9.	Be kind to all	27-29
10.	Happy Families	30-32
11.	Time is Precious	33-35
12.	Develop Good Habits	36-38
	The Two parrots (Story)	39-40
13.	Plants Are Our Friends	41-43
	Thirds Terminal Examination	
14.	Smile away	44-46
15.	Be Fair	47-49
	The Iron Balance (Story)	50-51
16.	Selfishness Brings Sorrow	52-54
	The Miser and His Gold (Story)	55-56
17.	Don't Be Proud	57-59
18.	Right and Wrong	60-62
19.	Revision Exercises	63-64

Subject-English-I

First Terminal Examination

Ch. No.	Name of the chapter	Page No.
1.	Alphabetical Order	1
2.	The Sentence	2
3.	Asking Question	5
4.	The Comma	7
5.	Nouns	8
6.	Nouns: Common and Proper	12
7.	Nouns: Singular and Plural	14
8.	Nouns: Gender	18
9.	' S	21
	Review-I	24
10.	Adjectives	26
11.	Comparisons	30
29.	Reading Skills	85
30.	Listening Skills	91
31.	Writing Skills	95
32.	Listening Skills	100

Second Termination Examination

Ch.No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
12.	A, An, The	33
13.	Pronouns	36
14.	Verbs	39
15.	Is, Are, Am	43
16.	Was, Were	45
17.	Have, Has, Had	47
18.	Simple Present Tense	48
19.	Present Continuous Tense	50
20.	Simple Past Tense	52
21.	Simple Future tense	54
29.	Reading Skills	85
30.	Listening Skills	91
31.	Writing Skills	95
32.	Listening Text	10
[Note: - Parts		
	Third Terminal Examination	
Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
22.	Can, Cannot, Should, Should not	56
23.	Short Forms	58
	Review- 2	60
24.	Adverbs	63
25.	Prepositions	69
26.	Conjunctions	74
27.	Interjections	77
28.	Understanding Words	78
	Review - 3	82
29.	Reading Skills	85
30.	Listening Skills	91
31.	Writing Skills	95
32.	Listening Texts	100
[Note: - Parts	-	
L	1 3	
Subject-Engl	lish-II	
Books Name	: 1. Gul Mohar. Language for life(3) 2. Through the Looking Glass	
	-	
CI N	First Terminal Examination	D M
Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
1.	Noi saves a Whale (Gul Mohar)	1-5
2.	Kaku and Lal Hawa	9-12
	(Poem) Giraffes	17-18
3.	Safe Again	19-22
4.	A Wonderful Gift	25-29
5.	The Golden Bird	33-36
3.		
	(Poem) A frog in a Well	41-42
1.	Looking – Glass House (Through the Looking Glass)	4-9
2.	The Garden of Live Flowers	11-18
3.		19-25
	Looking – Glass Insects	
4.	Tweedledum and Tweedledee	27-31

Second Terminal Examination

	Second Terminal Examination	
6.	The Great Escape (Gul Mohar)	44-49
	(Poem) The Brook	54-56
7.	The seven snowmen	57-61
	(Poem) Tiptoe Night	67-68
8.	A Trip to Mars	69-74
	(Poem) Kites	79-80
_		
5.	Wool and Water (Through the Looking Glass)	33-39
6.	Humpty Dumpty	40-44
7.	The Lion and the Unicorn	46-54
	Third Terminal Examination	
9.	Heidi in the City (Gul Mohar)	81-86
	(Poem) Carousel	91-92
10.	The storm at Night	93-98
	(Poem) Shooting star	103-104
11.	Eugenie and the Sharks	105-108
12.	Afraid of the Dark	113-118
8.	It's My Own Invention(Through the Looking Glass)	56-63
9.	Queen Alice	65-75
10.	Which Dreamed It?	76-79
Subject:- G.S		
ŭ		
Book :- Every	ything you need to know about Science	
C1 17	First Terminal Examination	.
Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
1.	Living and Non-Loving Things	9-16
2.	The Human Body	17-24
3.	The Respiratory System	25-31
4.	Birds	32-42
	Second Terminal Examination	
5.	Insects	43-50
6.	Plants In Our Surroundings	51-57
	Test Paper-I	58-59
7.	Food Obtained From Plants	60-69
8.	Solids, Liquids and Gases	70-78
	Third Terminal Examination	
9.	Properties of Water	79-84
10.	Water As A Resource	85-92
11.	The Sun-The Ultimate Source of Energy	93-101
12.	Health and Cleanliness	102-109
	Test Paper-II	110-111
Subjects . So	ocial Studies	
Subjects: 50	cial Studies	
Book:- Junio	r World-3	
	First Terminal Examination	_
Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
1.	Our Houses	1-5
2.	Our Neighbourhood	6-9
3.	Our Clothes	10-14
4.	Our Food	15-20
5.	Our Festivals	21-25
6.	Means of Transport	26-30
7.	Communication	31-36
	*Review – 1	37

37

*Review - 1

Second Terminal Examination

8.	The Sun, the Moon and the stars	38-42	
9.	The Earth	43-46	
10.	Continents and Dreams	47-51	
11.	Mountains and Valleys	52-55	
12.	Maps and Directions	56-59	
13.	Our States and Union Territories	60-64	
14.	The Land in Our Country	65-70	
15.	Things India is Known By	71-75	
	Review-2	85	
	Third Terminal Examination		
16.	Our National Days	76-79	
17.	Natural Resources	80-84	
18.	Our Past	86-90	
19.	The Story of Early Humans	91-95	
20.	Humans Learn New Thing	96-101	
21.	The Story of the Pyramids	102-107	
22.	The Indus Cities	108-113	
	*Review -3	114	

Subjects : ComputerBooks Name: **Doodle Computer studies**

First Terminal Examination

Ch. No.	Name of the chapter	Page No.
1.	Computer System	9-19
2.	GUI Operating system	20-31
	Second Terminal Examination	
3.	Word Processor :MS Word 2010	32-41
4.	The Internet: An Introduction	42-29
	Third Terminal Examination	
5.	Fun with Paint	50-59
6.	File Management Organisation of Folders	60-64

Subject : G.K.

Books Name : Around the Globe

First Terminal Examination

Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
1.	The Blue Sky	5
2.	Weather and Climate	6
3.	The Calendar	7
4.	Face of the Earth	8
5.	Green World	9
6.	Many Plants	10
7.	Animals and Birds	11
8.	Wings	12
9.	Sounds of Animals	13
10.	A World under the Sea	14
11.	Activity	15
12.	Insect Word	16
13.	Who Am I?	17
14.	Complete their Names	18
15.	I Love India	19
16.	States of India	20
17.	Know your Country	21
18.	India Speaks	22

Second Terminal Examination

Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
19.	Places of worship	23
20.	Founders of Religion	24
21.	Activity	25
22.	Festivals of India	26
23.	Costumes of India	27
24.	Special Names	28
25.	Pride of India	29
26.	Faces Familiar to you	30
27.	Wonderful India	31
28.	Read and Relax	32
29.	Sound- SoundPleasant or Noisy	33
30.	Moving World	34
31.	Kitchen Action Words	35
32.	Common trade Names	36
33.	Number Me	37
34.	Eye wit	38
35.	Halves and Quarters	39
	Third Terminal Examination	
Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
36.	Interesting World	40
37.	Languages of the World	41
38.	Flying High	42
39.	Useful Machines	43
40	Machine Puzzle	44
41.	Scientific World	45
42.	Musical Instruments	46
43.	Land Transport	47
44.	Air Transport	48
45.	Water Transport	49
46.	Traffic Signs	50
47.	We Need Them	51
48.	Sports World	52
49.	Wold of Games	53
50.	Identify these Games/Sports Personalities	54
51.	You Should Know	55
52.	Natural Happenings	56
Subject : Ma		
Books Name	: Precise Mathematics	
	First Terminal Examination	
Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
1.	Revision	05-10
2.	Number	11-43
3.	Addition	44-57
4.	Subtraction	58-72
	Second Terminal Examination	
5.	Multiplication	73-84
6.	Division	85-88
7.	Geometry	89-102
8.	Measurements	103-121
*	Few sums from chapter addition and subtraction	
0	Third Terminal Examination	110 101
9.	Data Handling	113-121
10.	Time	122-133
11.	Patterns	134-138
12. *	Money Sums from abouter addition, subtraction, Multiplication & Divis	139-147
	Sums from chapter addition, subtraction, Multiplication & Divis	ion.

Subject : Hindi-I

First Terminal Examination

Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
1.	हमारी भाषा	5 -10
2.	हिन्दी वर्णमाला	11-16
3.	शब्द और वावय	17-21
11.	समानार्थी शब्द (आँख—चिड़िया 1से 9 तक) प्रश्न अभ्यास	60-61
12.	विलोम शब्द (अंधकार — उपस्थित 1से 9 तक) प्रश्न अभ्यास	65-66
13.	अनेक शब्दों के लिए एक शब्द {1 से 7 तक} प्रश्न अभ्यास	69-71
15.	सामान्य अशुद्धियाँ (१ से ७ तक) प्रश्न अभ्यास	77-78
16.	पत्र लेखन—	
17.	निबंध—	
18.	कहानी लेखन—	
19.	संवाद लेखन—	
	Second Terminal Examination	
Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
4.	संज्ञा की पहचान	22-26
5.	लिंग की पहचान	27-32
6.	वचन की पहचान	33-37
7.	सर्वनाम की पहचान	38-42
11.	समानार्थी शब्द (जंगल—मित्र, 10—19) (पेज. 59) प्रश्न अभ्यास	60-61
12.	विलोम शब्द (गुण—शुभ, 10—19) (पेज. 64) प्रश्न अभ्यास	65-66
13.	अनेक शब्दों के लिए एक शब्द (8 से 14) [पेज. 69] प्रश्न अभ्यास	69-71
15.	सामान्य अशुद्धियाँ { से 14} (पेज. 76) प्रश्न अभ्यास	77–78
16.	पत्र लेखन —	
17.	निवंध—	
18.	कहानी लेखन—	
20.	चित्र वर्णन 1.2.2 in-1-1-10	90-91
(Note – Cn.	1,2,3, included)	
	Third Terminal Examination	
Ch. No.	Name of the Chapter	Page No.
8.	विशेषण की पहचान	43-48
9.	क्रिया की पहचान	49-53
10.	काल की पहचान	54-57
14.	विराम चिह्न {pg. no. 72-75, प्रश्न अभ्यास}	74-75
11.	समानार्थी शब्द {राक्षस —हवा, २० से २८, प्रश्न अभ्यास}	60-61
12.	विलोम शब्द (सच्चा—हिंसा, 20 से 28, प्रश्न अभ्यास)	65-66
13.	अनेक शब्दों के लिए एक शब्द {15 से 21, प्रश्न अभ्यास}	69-71
15.	सामान्य अशुद्धियाँ [15 से 20, पेज. 76, प्रश्न अभ्यास]	77-78
16.	पत्र लेखन	
17.	निबंध लेखन	
18.	कहानी लेखन	
20.	चित्र वर्णन (Pg.No. 92— क, ख)	
	5, 6, 7 included)	

Subject : Hindi-II

First Terminal Examination

Ch.	
1.	हम हैं सूरज चाँद सितारे
2.	रानी चींटी
3.	सच्चाई
4.	हमसे सब कहते
5.	जंगल में फेसबुक
	Second Terminal Examination
6.	परीलोक की सैर
7.	पेड़ और पौधे
8.	में कूड़ेदान हूँ
9.	फलों का दरबार
10.	हम करके कुछ दिखलाएँगे
11.	प्यारा सा एक पत्र
	Third Terminal Examination
12.	परोपकारी शतपत्र
13.	बाँसुरीवाला
14.	बया हमारी चिड़िया रानी
15.	थॉमस अल्वा एडीसन
16.	डामन और पिथियस
